IQ City Medical College IQ City Road, Sovapur, Jemua, Durgapur - 713206, India Phone: 0343-2608500 www.iqcitymedicalcollege.in



Date: 17-03-2025

IQMC/ACAD/COMMITTEE/137

## **Hospital Infection Control Committee (HICC)**

Hospital Infection Control Committee (HICC) is reconstituted with the following members:

SL NO	DEPARTMENT	DESIGNATION
1	Principal	Principal & HICC Chairperson
2	Medical Superintendent	MS & Co-Chairperson
3	Department of Microbiology	Prof. HOD Department of
27		Microbiology & Member secretary
4	Hospital Operation	Hospital Superintendent
5	Department of Infection control	Infection control Nurse
6	Department of Microbiology	Associate Professor
7	Department of Microbiology	Associate Professor
8	Department of Medical Admin	Deputy Medical Superintendent
9	Department of Surgery	HOD/In charge
10	Department of OBG	HOD/In charge
11	Department of Emergency	HOD/In charge
12	Department of Pharmacology	HOD/In charge
13	Department of Pediatrics	HOD/In charge
14	Department of Medicine	HOD/In charge
15	Department of Critical care	HOD/In charge
16	Department of Nursing	Nursing Superintendent
17	Department of Quality & Systems	Manager/ In charge
18	Department of Pharmacy	Manager/ In charge
19	Department of CSSD	Manager/ In charge
20	Department of Maintenance	Manager/ In charge
21	Department of Housekeeping	Manager/ In charge
22	Department of F & B	In charge / Supervisor
23	Department of Admin	HOD-Hospital Administration

Dr. Neerja Shastri

Principal

<u>Distribution:</u> All Concerned Principal
IQ City Medical College & Hospital
IQ City Road, Sovapur, Jemua
Durgapur-713206, India